## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from "merger" to "security interest" previously recorded on Reel 004975 Frame 0081. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of security interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900365225

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/20/2010	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	14241 DALLAS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391863	MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3058027	POLARIS
Registration Number:	2957480	POLARIS
Registration Number:	1700274	DIGITRAC
Registration Number:	1184489	KAMBEROLLER
Registration Number:	1180874	PERMA-TORK
Registration Number:	1218189	MAGPOWR
Registration Number:	0814966	FIFE
Registration Number:	2144396	MSP
Registration Number:	1968455	TIDLAND
Registration Number:	1591713	ESP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7137546652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-374-3652

Email: MORENOA@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK G. CHRETIEN

**Address Line 1:** 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109592.010900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark G. Chretien

SIGNATURE: /Mark G. Chretien/

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=ExhibitA#page1.tif

source=ExhibitA#page2.tif

source=ExhibitA#page3.tif

source=ExhibitA#page4.tif

source=ExhibitA#page5.tif

source=ExhibitA#page6.tif

source=ExhibitA#page7.tif

source=ExhibitA#page8.tif

source=ExhibitA#page9.tif

source=ExhibitB#page1.tif

source=ExhibitB#page2.tif

source=ExhibitB#page3.tif

source=ExhibitB#page4.tif

source=ExhibitB#page5.tif

## **EXHIBIT A:**

Copies of Original Security Agreements to Wachovia Bank, National Association

# ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Maxcess International Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") executed that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated as of March 31, 2006 and recorded on April 20, 2006 at Reel 003293, Frame 0731 with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Assignment</u>") in favor of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) (the "<u>Original Assignee</u>") with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignor has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Assignor to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "New Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Assignee hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Assignment and the "Security Agreement" as defined therein, to the New Assignee.

Dated: January 22, 2008

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN)

Carlos Vallas Direct

28739882.1 42008915

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL	10/03/00	2391863

Schedule 1A

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Fife Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") executed that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated as of March 31, 2006 and recorded on April 20, 2006 at Reel 003293, Frame 0726 with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment") in favor of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) (the "Original Assignee") with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignor has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Assignor to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "New Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Assignee hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Assignment and the "Security Agreement" as defined therein, to the New Assignee.

Dated: January 22, 2008

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN)

Bv.

Carlos Valles, Director

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
FIFE and Design	09/13/66	814,966
KAMBEROLLER	01/05/82	1,184,489
SCAN-A-WEB	06/06/78	1,092,710
POLARIS and Design	09/04/02	76/446773 (Serial No.)
POLARIS	09/04/02	76/446612 (Serial No.)

Schedule 1A

28739878.1 42008915

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Magnetic Power Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignor") executed that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated as of March 31, 2006 and recorded on April 20, 2006 at Reel 003293, Frame 0739 with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment") in favor of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) (the "Original Assignee") with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignor has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Assignor to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "New Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Assignee hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Assignment and the "Security Agreement" as defined therein, to the New Assignee.

Dated: January 22, 2008

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN)

By:\_

Carlos Valles, Director

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
MAGPOWR	11/30/82	1,218,189
DIGITRAC	07/14/92	1,700,274
PERMA-TORK and Design	12/08/81	1,180,874
CYGNUS	05/25/04	2845956

Schedule 1A

# ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Tidland Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Assignor") executed that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated as of March 31, 2006 and recorded on April 20, 2006 at Reel 003293, Frame 0767 with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment") in favor of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) (the "Original Assignee") with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignor has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Assignor to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "New Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Assignee hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Assignment and the "Security Agreement" as defined therein, to the New Assignee.

Dated: January 22, 2008

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN)

By:

Carlos Valles, Director

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
TIDLAND	4/16/96	1,968,455
TIDLAND and Design	07/08/03	2734573
ESP	04/17/90	1,591,713
MSP	03/17/98	2,144,396
RAPTOR	10/06/03	76/549778 Serial No.

Schedule 1A

28739879.1 42008915

## **EXHIBIT B:**

Copy of Previously Recorded Assignment, which incorrectly stated that the Nature of Conveyance was a "Merger."

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	"MERGER"	SECURITY INTEREST
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2010	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		03/20/2010	National Association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	14241 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391863	MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3058027	POLARIS
Registration Number:	2957480	POLARIS
Registration Number:	1700274	DIGITRAC
Registration Number:	1184489	KAMBEROLLER
Registration Number:	1180874	PERMA-TORK
Registration Number:	1218189	MAGPOWR
Registration Number:	0814966	FIFE
Registration Number:	2144396	MSP
Registration Number:	1968455	TIDLAND
Registration Number:	1591713	ESP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0081 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0719

5290.00 2397

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: chretienm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark G. Chretien

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109592.010900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark G. Chretien

Signature: /markgchretien/

Date: 03/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0082
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0720



#### Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

## **CERTIFICATION OF MERGER**

I, Thomas J. Curry, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the document recorded in the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, evidencing the merger of "Wachovia Bank, National Association," Charlotte, North Carolina, and "Wachovia Bank of Delaware, National Association," Wilmington, Delaware, with and into "Wells Fargo Bank, National Association," Sioux Falls, South Dakota, under the title of the latter. As a result of the merger, the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency has renumbered the charter number of "Wells Fargo Bank, National Association" (the resulting bank) from Charter No. 1741 to Charter No. 1, effective March 20, 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today, February 19, 2013, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal of office to be affixed to these presents at the U.S. Department of the Treasury, in the City of Washington,

District of Columbia.

Comptroller of the Currency



#### Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

March 20, 2010

Mr. James E. Hanson Senior Vice President Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55479

Re: Applications to merge Wachovia Bank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina and Wachovia Bank of Delaware, National Association, Wilmington, Delaware with and into Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Sioux Falls, South Dakota Application Control Number: 2009-ML-02-0012

Dear Mr. Hanson:

This letter is the official acknowledgement, authorization and certification by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) that effective March 20, 2010 Wachovia Bank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina and Wachovia Bank of Delaware, National Association, Wilmington, Delaware merged with and into Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, under the title of the latter. As result of the merger, the OCC has renumbered the charter number of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the resulting bank) from charter number 1741 to charter number 1.

This letter is also the official authorization for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to operate the former main office of Wachovia Bank of Delaware, National Association and the branch offices of Wachovia Bank, National Association and Wachovia Bank of Delaware, National Association as branches of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association. A list of branches for the resulting bank will be sent under separate cover.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (202) 874-5294 or by e-mail at Stephen. Lybarger@occ.treas.gov. Please reference the application control number in any correspondence.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Lybarger

Large Bank Licensing Lead Expert

teshen A. lybarger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 06/95/2013